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Hardwareinstallation
Brauchen Sie die Telefoniefunktion nicht, verbinden Sie den Modemrouter einfach direkt mit der Telefondose. 
Folgen Sie dann den Schritten 3 und 4.

4

PHONE

LINE

MODEM

31 2

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

* Die Bilder können vom tatsächlichen Aussehen des 
Produkts abweichen.

Hinweis: Es dauert ca. 1 bis 2 Minuten, bis die DSL-LED 
beginnt, permanent zu leuchten.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die LEDs POWER und DSL 
permanent leuchten, bevor Sie mit der Konfigu-
ration fortfahren.

Telefondose

Telefonkabel

Telefonkabel

Modemrouter Schalten Sie den Modemrouter ein.

Spannungseingang

Spannungsadapter

DSL-Splitter

Telefon (optional)
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2 Konfigurieren des Modemrouters über einen 
Webbrowser
A Starten Sie Ihren Webbrowser und besuchen 

Sie http://tplinkmodem.net oder 192.168.1.1. 
Vergeben Sie ein neues Passwort (aus 1 bis 15 
Zeichen) und klicken Sie Save.
Hinweis: Erscheint die Login-Seite nicht, schauen Sie bitte unter 
Teil 1 der FAQ (Häufig gestellte Fragen) nach.

http://tplinkmodem.net

B Geben Sie Ihr Passwort ein und klicken Sie Log in.
Hinweis: Ab sofort müssen Sie beim Einloggen das von Ihnen 
verwendete Passwort verwenden.

C Folgen Sie den Schritt-für-Schritt-Anweisungen 
der Quick Setup, um die Erstkonfiguration zu 
tätigen.

1 Verbinden Ihres Computers mit dem Modem-
router über Kabel oder WLAN

Kabelgebunden

Verbinden Sie Ihren Computer mittels eines Ethernet-
kabels mit einem der vier LAN-Ports.

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

WLAN

Verbinden Sie sich drahtlos unter Verwendung der 
SSID (WLAN-Name) und des WLAN-Passworts vom 
Etikett auf der Unterseite des Modemrouters.

 

Konfigurieren via Webbrowser

Viel Spaß im Internet.
Erweiterte Einstellungen werden im auf 
TP-LINKs offizieller Webpräsenz www.tp-link.de 
erhältlichen Handbuch behandelt.

Ethernetkabel
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FAQ (Häufig gestellte Fragen)
F1. Was kann ich tun, wenn die Login-Seite nicht erscheint?
A1. Verfügt Ihr Computer über eine statische/feste IP-Adresse, konfigurieren Sie ihn so, dass er seine IP-Adresse automatisch vom Modemrouter 

bezieht.
A2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie http://tplinkmodem.net korrekt eingegeben haben.
A3. Verwenden Sie einen anderen Webbrowser.
A4. Starten Sie Ihren Modemrouter neu.
A5. Deaktivieren und aktivieren Sie den verwendeten (W)LAN-Adapter.

F2. Was kann ich tun, wenn die DSL-LED nicht angeht?
A1. Überprüfen Sie Ihre Verkabelung. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Telefonkabel und Spannungsadapter korrekt angeschlossen sind.
A2. Setzen Sie Ihren Modemrouter auf Werkseinstellungen zurück.
A3. Entfernen Sie Ihren DSL-Splitter, verbinden Sie Ihren Modemrouter direkt mit der Telefondose konfigurieren Sie ihn anhand der Anweisun-

gen in dieser Schnellinstallationsanleitung neu.
A4. Kontaktieren Sie Ihren Internetdiensteanbieter, um sicherzustellen, dass Ihr DSL-Anschluss in Ordnung ist.
A5. Haben Sie all dies ausprobiert und das Problem besteht weiterhin, wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Technischen Kundendienst.

F3. Was kann ich tun, wenn ich keinen Internetzugriff habe?
A1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Telefon- und Ethernet-Kabel korrekt angeschlossen sind.
A2. Schauen Sie, ob Sie sich unter der Standardadresse http://tplinkmodem.net in den Modemrouter einloggen können. Falls ja, fahren Sie 

fort. Falls nein, konfigurieren Sie Ihren Computer so, dass er seine IP-Adresse automatisch vom Modemrouter bezieht.
A3. Fragen Sie bei Ihrem Internetdiensteanbieter nach, ob VPI/VCI-Werte, VLAN-ID, Verbindungstyp und Benutzerdaten korrekt sind. Korrigieren 

Sie diese gegebenenfalls.
A4. Setzen Sie Ihren Modemrouter auf Werkseinstellungen zurück und konfigurieren Sie ihn anhand der Anweisungen in dieser Schnellinstalla-

tionsanleitung neu.
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A5. Besteht das Problem weiterhin, wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Technischen Kundendienst.

F4. Was kann ich tun, wenn ich mein Passwort vergessen habe?
• Handelt es sich um das Passwort der Weboberfläche:
Setzen Sie Ihren Modemrouter auf Werkseinstellungen zurück und vergeben Sie dann ein aus 1..15 Zeichen bestehendes neues Passwort.
• Haben Sie Ihr WLAN-Passwort vergessen:
A1. Das Standard-WLAN-Passwort/PIN ist auf dem Aufkleber auf dem Gerät zu finden.
A2. Haben Sie das Passwort geändert, loggen Sie sich in die Weboberfläche Ihres Modemrouters ein und gehen Sie auf Basic > Wireless, um Ihr 

Passwort einzusehen oder zu ändern.

F5. Wie setze ich meinen Modemrouter auf Werkseinstellungen zurück?
A1. Drücken Sie die RESET-Taste auf der Rückseite des Modemrouters, während dieser läuft. Leuchten alle LEDs auf, können Sie loslassen.
A2. Loggen Sie sich in die Weboberfläche Ihres Modemrouters ein und gehen Sie auf Advanced > System Tools > Backup & Restore. Klicken 

Sie dort Gerät zurücksetzen und warten Sie, bis der Vorgang abgeschlossen ist.
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Connect the Hardware
If you don’t need the phone service, just directly connect the modem router to the phone jack with the provided 
phone cable, then follow steps 3 and 4 to complete the hardware connection.

4

PHONE

LINE

MODEM

31 2

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

* Image may differ from actual product. Note: The DSL LED takes about 1 to 2 minutes to stabilize.

Verify that the Power and DSL LEDs are on and 
stable before continuing with the configuration.

Phone Jack

Phone Cable

Phone Cable

Modem Router Turn on the modem router.

Power Jack

Power Adapter

DSL Splitter

 Phone(Optional)
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2 Configuring the modem router via a web browser

A Launch a web browser and type in http://
tplinkmodem.net or 192.168.1.1. Create a new 
password (1-15 characters) and click Save.
Note: If the login page does not appear, please refer to FAQ > Q1. 

http://tplinkmodem.net

B Enter the password you set and click Log in.
Note: For subsequent logins, enter the password that you have 
set to log in.

C Follow the step-by-step instructions of the Quick 
Setup to complete the initial configuration.

1 Connecting your computer to the modem router 
via a wired or wireless connection

Wired

Connect your computer to the LAN (or 1/2/3/4) port 
using an Ethernet cable.

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

Wireless

Connect wirelessly by using the SSID (network 
name) and Wireless Password printed on the 
product label at the bottom of the modem router.

 

Configure via Web Browser

Now you can enjoy your Internet. 
For more advanced settings, refer to the User 
Guide on TP-LINK official website at 
www.tp-link.com.

Ethernet Cable
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FAQ (Frequently Asked Questions)
Q1. What can I do if the login page does not appear?
A1. If the computer is set to a static or fixed IP address, change it to obtain an IP address automatically from the modem router.
A2. Verify http://tplinkmodem.net is correctly entered in the web browser and press Enter.
A3. Use another web browser and try again.
A4. Reboot your modem router and try again.
A5. Disable and enable the active network adapter.

Q2. What can I do if the DSL LED does not turn solid on?
A1. Check your cables and make sure they are all plugged in correctly, including the telephone lines and power adapter.
A2. Restore your modem router to its factory default settings. 
A3. Remove the DSL splitter, directly connect the modem router to the phone jack and then reconfigure the modem router by following the 

instructions in this Quick Installation Guide.
A4. Contact your ISP to verify if the DSL line is in good status.
A5. If you have tried all the suggestions above and the problem still exists, contact our Technical Support.

Q3. What can I do if I cannot access the Internet?
A1. Make sure the telephone and Ethernet cables are plugged in correctly.
A2. Try to log into the web management page of the modem router using the default address at http://tplinkmodem.net. If you can, try the 

following answers. If you cannot, change your computer to obtain an IP address automatically from the modem router.
A3. Consult your ISP and make sure all the VPI/VCI (or VLAN ID), Connection Type, account username and password are correct. If they are not, 

replace them with the correct settings and try again.
A4. Restore the modem router to its factory default settings and reconfigure the modem router by following the instructions in this Quick 

Installation Guide.
A5. Please contact our Technical Support if the problem still exists.
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Q4. What can I do if I forget my password?
• Web Management page password:
Restore the modem router to its factory default settings and then set a new password using 1-15 characters.
• Wireless Network password:
A1. The default Wireless Password/PIN is printed on the product label of the modem router.
A2. If the default wireless password has been changed, log into the modem router’s web management page and go to Basic > Wireless to 

retrieve or reset your password.

Q5. How do I restore the modem router to its factory default settings?
A1. With the modem router powered on, press and hold down the reset button of the modem router until there is an obvious change of LEDs, 

and then release the button.
A2. Log in Web Management page of the modem router, and go to Advanced > System Tools > Backup & Restore,  click Factory Restore and 

wait until the reset process is complete.



Español

9

Conexión  del Hardware
Si no necesita servicio de teléfono, tan solo conecte directamente el módem-router a la toma de teléfono con un 
cable telefónico, después siga los pasos 3 y 4 para completar la conexión del hardware.

4

PHONE

LINE

MODEM

31 2

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

* La imagen del producto real puede variar. Nota: El LED DSL tarda entre 1 y 2 minutos en estabilizarse.

Verifique que los LEDs Power y DSL están 
encendidos y estables antes de continuar con 
la configuración.

Toma de Teléfono

Cable Telefónico

Cable Telefónico

Módem-Router Encienda el módem-router.

Toma de Enchufe

Adaptador de 
Corriente

Splitter DSL

Teléfono (Opcional)
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2 Configuración del módem-router mediante 
navegador web
A Arranque un navegador web y escriba http://

tplinkmodem.net o 192.168.1.1. Cree una nueva 
contraseña (1-15 caracteres) y haga click en Save 
(Guardar).
Nota: Si la página de acceso no aparece, por favor diríjase a FAQ 
> Q1.

http://tplinkmodem.net

B Introduzca la contraseña que ha establecido y 
haga click en Log in (Acceder).
Nota: Para los accesos posteriores, introduzca la contraseña que 
ha establecido para el acceso.

C Siga las instrucciones paso a paso de la Quick 
Setup (Configuración Rápida) para completar la 
configuración inicial.

1 Conecte su ordenador al módem-router mediante 
conexión cableada o conexión Wi-Fi.

Por Cable
Conecte su ordenador al puerto LAN (1/2/3/4) 
utilizando un cable Ethernet.

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

Por Wi-Fi
Conéctese inalámbricamente utilizando el SSID 
(nombre de red) y Contraseña Inalámbrica impresos 
en la etiqueta del producto en la parte trasera del 
módem-router.

 

Configuración por medio de Navegador Web

Ahora puede disfrutar de su conexión a Internet.
Para configuraciones más avanzadas, diríjase a la 
Guía de Usuario en la página oficial 
de TP-LINK en www.tp-link.es.

Cable Ethernet
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FAQ (Preguntas Frecuentes)
Q1. ¿Qué puedo hacer si la página de acceso no aparece?
A1. Si el ordenador está configurado con dirección IP estática o fija, cambie la configuración para obtener una dirección IP automáticamente 

del módem-router.
A2. Verifique que http://tplinkmodem.net está introducido correctamente en el navegador web y pulse Enter. 
A3. Utilice otro navegador web e inténtelo de nuevo.
A4. Reinicie su módem-router e inténtelo de nuevo.
A5. Deshabilite y habilite el adaptador de red activo.

Q2. ¿Qué puedo hacer si el LED DSL no permanece fijo?
A1. Compruebe sus cables y asegúrese que están conectados correctamente, incluyendo las líneas de teléfono y fuente de alimentación.
A2. Restaure su módem-router a sus valores de fábrica por defecto.
A3. Quite el splitter DSL, conecte directamente el módem-router al jack de teléfono y después configure el módem-router siguiendo las 

instrucciones de esta Guía de Instalación Rápida.
A4. Contacte con su ISP para verificar si la línea dSL está en buenas condiciones.
A5. Si ha intentado todas las sugerencias anteriores y el problema persiste, contacte con nuestro Soporte Técnico.

Q3. ¿Qué puedo hacer si no puedo acceder a Internet?
A1. Asegúrese que el teléfono y los cables Ethernet están conectados correctamente.
A2. Intente acceder a la página de gestión web del módem-router utilizando la dirección por defecto http://tplinkmodem.net. Si puede 

acceder, intente las siguientes sugerencias. Si no puede, cambie la configuración de su ordenador para obtener una dirección IP 
automáticamente de su módem-router.

A3. Consulte su ISP y asegúrese que VPI/VCI (o ID de VLAN), Tipo de Conexión, nombre de usuario y contraseña de la cuenta están correctos. Si 
no lo están, reemplácelos con la configuración correcta e inténtelo de nuevo.

A4. Restaure el módem-router a sus valores de fábrica por defecto y vuelva a configurar el módem-router siguiendo las instrucciones de esta 



Español

12

Guía de Instalación Rápida.
A5. Por favor contacte con nuestro Soporte Técnico  si el problema persiste.

Q4. ¿Qué puedo hacer si he olvidado mi contraseña?
• Contraseña de la página de Gestión Web:
Restaure el módem-router a sus valores de fábrica por defecto y después establezca una nueva contraseña utilizando de 1 a 15 caracteres.
• Contraseña de Red Inalámbrica:
A1. La Contraseña/PIN Inalámbrica por defecto está impresa en la etiqueta del producto del módem-router.
A2. Si la contraseña inalámbrica ha sido cambiada, acceda a la página de gestión del módem-router y vaya a Basic (Básico) > Wireless (Red 

Inalámbrica) para recuperar o restaurar su contraseña.

Q5. ¿Cómo restauro el módem-router a sus valores de fábrica por defecto?
A1. Con el módem-router encendido, presione y mantenga pulsado el botón reset del módem-router hasta que haya un cambio obvio de los 

LEDs y después suelte el botón.
A2. Acceda a la página de Gestión Web del módem-router y vaya a Advanced (Avanzado) > System Tools (Herramientas del Sistema) > Backup 

& Restore (Copia de Seguridad & Restauración), haga click en Factory Restore (Restaurar a Valores de Fábrica) y espere hasta que el proceso 
de restaurado se complete.
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Σύνδεση της Συσκευής
Αν δεν θέλετε να χρησιμοποιήσετε συσκευή τηλεφώνου, απλά συνδέστε απευθείας το modem router στην υποδοχή 
τηλεφώνου του παρεχόμενου καλωδίου τηλεφώνου και στη συνέχεια ακολουθήστε τα βήματα 3 και 4 για να 
ολοκληρώσετε τη σύνδεση της συσκευής.

4

PHONE

LINE

MODEM

31 2

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

* Οι εικόνες είναι ενδεικτικές και μπορεί να 
διαφέρουν από το προϊόν.

Σημείωση: Η ένδειξη LED DSL απαιτεί περίπου 1 έως 2 
λεπτά για να σταθεροποιηθεί.

Βεβαιωθείτε ότι είναι σταθερά αναμμένες οι 
ενδείξεις LED Power και DSL πριν συνεχίσετε 
την εγκατάσταση.

Υποδοχή τηλεφώνου

Καλώ
διο 

Τηλεφ
ώ

νου

Καλώδιο Τηλεφώνου

Modem Router Ενεργοποιήστε το modem router.

Υποδοχή τροφοδοσίας

Τροφοδοτικό

DSL Splitter

Τηλέφωνο 
(προαιρετικά)
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2 Ρύθμιση του modem router μέσω web browser
A Ανοίξτε τον web browser σας και 

πληκτρολογήστε http://tplinkmodem.net ή 
192.168.1.1. Επιλέξτε κάποιον νέο κωδικό (1-15 
χαρακτήρες και πιέστε Save. 
Σημείωση: Αν δεν εμφανιστεί το παράθυρο εισόδου, ανατρέξτε 
στην ενότητα “Συχνές ερωτήσεις” --> Ε1.

http://tplinkmodem.net

B Πληκτρολογήστε τον κωδικό που ορίσατε και 
πιέστε Log in.
Σημείωση: Τις επόμενες φορές, θα χρειάζεται να πληκτρολογήσετε 
μόνο τον κωδικό για είσοδο.

C Ακολουθήστε βήμα- βήμα τις οδηγίες του Quick 
Setup για να ολοκληρώσετε τις αρχικές ρυθμίσεις.

1 Συνδέστε τον υπολογιστή σας με το modem 
router (Ενσύρματα ή Ασύρματα)

Ενσύρματα

Συνδέστε τον υπολογιστή σας στην υποδοχή LAN (ή 
1/2/3/4) χρησιμοποιώντας καλώδιο Ethernet.

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

Ασύρματα

Συνδεθείτε ασύρματα χρησιμοποιώντας το SSID 
(όνομα δικτύου) και τον Κωδικό που υπάρχουν στην 
ετικέτα στο κάτω μέρος του modem router.

 

Ρύθμιση μέσω Web Browser

Πλέον μπορείτε να απολαύσετε τη σύνδεση στο 
Internet.
Για πιο σύνθετες ρυθμίσεις, ανατρέξτε στις 
Οδηγίες Χρήσης που μπορείτε να κατεβάσετε από 
την επίσημη ιστοσελίδα της TP-LINK, στο 
www.tp-link.com.

Καλώδιο Ethernet
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FAQ (Συχνές ερωτήσεις)
Ε1. Τι μπορώ να κάνω αν δεν εμφανίζεται η σελίδα εισόδου;
A1. Αν ο υπολογιστής είναι σε κατάσταση στατικής ή σταθερής διεύθυνσης IP, αλλάξτε τη ρύθμιση του modem router σε “Aυτόματη απόδοση 

διεύθυνσης IP”.
A2. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι έχετε πληκτρολογήσει σωστά τη διεύθυνση http://tplinkmodem.net στον web browser και πιέστε Enter.
A3. Χρησιμοποιήστε άλλον web browser και δοκιμάστε ξανά.
A4. Κάντε επανεκκίνηση στο modem router και δοκιμάστε ξανά.
A5. Απενεργοποιήστε και ενεργοποιήστε ξανά τον προσαρμογέα δικτύου που χρησιμοποιείτε.

Ε2. Τι μπορώ να κάνω αν δεν μένει σταθερά αναμμένη η ένδειξη DSL LED
A1.  Ελέγξτε τα καλώδια (και το καλώδιο τηλεφώνου και το καλώδιο ρεύματος) και βεβαιωθείτε ότι είναι σωστά συνδεδεμένα.
A2. Επαναφέρετε το modem router στις εργοστασιακές ρυθμίσεις του. 
A3.  Αφαιρέστε το DSL splitter, συνδέστε το modem router στην υποδοχή τηλεφώνου και στη συνέχεια ρυθμίστε ξανά το modem router 

ακολουθώντας τις οδηγίες που υπάρχουν στον Οδηγό Γρήγορης Εγκατάστασης
A4. Επικοινωνήστε με τον τηλεπικοινωνιακό πάροχό σας (ISP) για να βεβαιωθείτε ότι η γραμμή DSL είναι σε καλή κατάσταση.
A5. Αν δοκιμάσατε όλα τα παραπάνω αλλά το πρόβλημα επιμένει, επικοινωνήστε με την Τεχνική Υποστήριξη της εταιρείας μας.

Ε3. Τι μπορώ να κάνω αν δεν υπάρχει πρόσβαση στο Internet;
A1. Ελέγξτε ότι είναι συνδεδεμένα σωστά τα καλώδια τηλεφώνου και Ethernet. 
A2.Ανοίξτε κάποιον web browser και πληκτρολογήστε http://tplinkmodem.net για να διαπιστώσετε αν έχετε πρόσβαση στην ιστοσελίδα 

διαχείρισης. Αν έχετε πρόσβαση, δοκιμάστε τα ακόλουθα βήματα. Αν δεν έχετε πρόσβαση, θέστε τον υπολογιστή σε Αυτόματη Απόδοση 
Διεύθυνσης IP .

A3. Επικοινωνήστε με τον τηλεπικοινωνιακό πάροχό σας και βεβαιωθείτε ότι έχετε κάνει τις σωστές ρυθμίσεις VPI/ VCI (ή VLAN ID), Connection 
Type (Τύπος Σύνδεσης), username (όνομα χρήστη) και password (κωδικός). Αν δεν είναι σωστές, πληκτρολογήστε τις σωστές τιμές και 
δοκιμάστε ξανά.
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A4. Παρακαλούμε να επαναφέρετε το modem router στις εργοστασιακές ρυθμίσεις του και να πραγματοποιήσετε ξανά τη διαδικασία ρύθμισης, 
ακολουθώντας τις οδηγίες αυτού του Οδηγού Γρήγορης Εκκίνησης.

A5. Αν το πρόβλημα επιμένει, επικοινωνήστε με την Τεχνική Υποστήριξη της εταιρείας μας.

Ε4. Τι μπορώ να κάνω σε περίπτωση που ξεχάσω τον κωδικό;
• Για τον κωδικό της Ιστοσελίδας Διαχείρισης:
Πραγματοποιήστε επαναφορά του router στις εργοστασιακές ρυθμίσεις του και στη συνέχεια χρησιμοποιήστε τα εργοστασιακά στοιχεία 

εισόδου. Κατόπιν αλλάξτε κωδικό (από 1 έως 15 χαρακτήρες).
• Για τον κωδικό του Ασύρματου Δικτύου:
A1. Μπορείτε να δείτε τον εργοστασιακό κωδικό ασύρματου δικτύου/ PIN στην ετικέτα που βρίσκεται στο modem router.
A2. Αν έχετε αλλάξει τον κωδικό, μπείτε στην Ιστοσελίδα Διαχείρισης του modem router και στη συνέχεια στο μενού Basic > Wireless για να 

δείτε ή να επαναφέρετε τον κωδικό. 

Ε5. Πώς μπορώ να επαναφέρω το Modem Router στις εργοστασιακές ρυθμίσεις του;
A1. Ενώ είναι ενεργοποιημένο το Modem Router, πιέστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το πλήκτρο reset στο Modem Router έως ότου να υπάρξει 

προφανής αλλαγή στις ενδείξεις LED και στη συνέχεια απελευθερώστε το πλήκτρο.
A2. Μπείτε στην Ιστοσελίδα Διαχείρισης του modem router και στη συνέχεια μεταβείτε στο Advanced > System tools > Backup & Restore, 

πιέστε  Factory Restore και περιμένετε να ολοκληρωθεί η διαδικασία.
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Brancher le matériel
Si vous n’avez pas besoin du service téléphonique, connecter directement le modem routeur à la prise téléphonique 
à l’aide du cordon fourni, suivez ensuite les étapes 3 et 4 pour achever la connexion matérielle.

4

PHONE

LINE

MODEM

31 2

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

* Illustrations non contractuelles.
Remarque : la DEL DSL peut prendre jusqu’à 2 minutes avant 
de rester allumée.

Vérifiez que les DEL DSL et Alimentation 
sont allumées et fixes avant de continuer la 
configuration.

Prise téléphonique

Cordon 
Téléphonique

Cordon téléphonique

Modem routeur Mettre le modem routeur 
sous tension.

Prise électrique

Transformateur 
d’alimentation

Filtre DSL

Téléphone 
(optionnel)
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2 configurer le modem routeur depuis un 
navigateur internet
A Ouvrir un navigateur internet et saisir http://

tplinkmodem.net ou 192.168.1.1. Définir un mot 
de passe (1 à 15 caractères) et cliquer sur Save 
(Sauvegarder).
Remarque : Si la page d’authentification n’apparait pas, référez 
vous à la Q1 de la FAQ.

http://tplinkmodem.net

B Saisir le mot de passe que vous avez défini et 
cliquer sur Log in (S’authentifier).
Remarque : Pour les connexions futures, saisir le mot de passe que 
vous avez défini.

C Suivre les instructions pas à pas du Quick 
Setup (Paramétrage Rapide) pour achever la 
configuration initiale.

1 Connecter votre ordinateur au modem routeur 
via une connexion Wi-Fi ou Ethernet.

Ethernet

Connecter votre ordinateur au port LAN (1/2/3/4) à 
l’aide d’un cordon Ethernet.

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

Wi-Fi

Connexion Wi-Fi en utilisant les SSID (Nom de 
réseau Wi-Fi) et mot de passe (Wireless Password/
Pin) inscrits sur l’étiquette présente sous le produit.

 

Configuration depuis un navigateur internet

Vous pouvez maintenant profiter d’internet.
Pour des paramétrages plus complexes, référez 
vous au mode d’emploi téléchargeable librement 
sur le site WEB www.tp-link.fr. 

Cordon Ethernet
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FAQ (Questions Fréquentes)
Q1. Que faire si la page d’authentification n’apparait pas ?
R1. Si l’ordinateur est configuré avec une adresse IP statique ou fixe, changer pour obtenir une adresse IP automatiquement depuis le modem 

routeur.
R2. Vérifiez avoir correctement saisi http://tplinkmodem.net dans le navigateur et validez par la touche Entrée.
R3. Utiliser un autre navigateur Web et essayez à nouveau.
R4. Redémarrez votre modem routeur et essayez à nouveau.
R5. Désactivez puis réactivez l’adaptateur réseau utilisé pour votre connexion internet.

Q2. Que faire si la DEL DSL ne reste pas allumée ?
R1. Vérifiez vos branchements ce qui inclut connexion téléphonique et alimentation électrique.
R2. Réinitialiser votre modem routeur à ses paramètres par défaut.
R3. Supprimer le filtre DSL, connecter le modem routeur directement à la prise téléphonique et reconfigurer le modem routeur en suivant les 

instructions de ce guide d’installation rapide.
R4. Consultez votre FAI (Fournisseur d’Accès Internet) pour qu’il vérifie l’état de votre ligne DSL.
R5. Si vous avez essayé toutes les suggestions qui précèdent et que le problème persiste, contactez notre support technique.

Q3. Que faire si je n’accède pas à internet ?
R1. Assurez vous que les cordons téléphonique et réseau sont correctement branchés.
R2. Essayez de vous connecter à l’interface WEB du modem routeur en utilisant l’adresse par défaut : http://tplinkmodem.net. Si vous le pouvez, 

essayez les solutions suivantes. Si vous ne le pouvez pas, modifier le paramétrage de votre ordinateur afin qu’il obtienne son adresse IP 
automatiquement par le modem routeur.

R3. Consultez votre FAI et assurez vous que les paramètres : VCI/VPI (ou N° de VLAN), le type de connexion, le nom d’utilisateur et le mot de 
passe sont corrects. S’ils ne le sont pas, corrigez les paramètres requis et réessayez.
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R4. Restaurer le modem routeur à ses paramètres par défaut et reconfigurer le modem routeur en suivant les instructions de ce guide 
d’installation rapide.

R5. Contactez notre support technique si le problème persiste.

Q4. Que puis-je faire si j’ai oublié mon mot de passe ?
• Mot de passe de l’interface d’administration :
Restaurez le modem routeur à ses paramètres par défaut et définissez son nouveau mot de passe (il doit comporter 1 à 15 caractères).
• Mot de passe réseau Wi-Fi :
R1. Le mot de passe Wi-Fi par défaut (Wireless Password /PIN) est inscrit sur l’étiquette présente sous le produit.
R2. Si le mot de passe Wi-Fi par défaut à été modifié, authentifiez vous sur l’interface WEB d’administration et allez dans configuration Basic/

Wireless (Configuration Basique / Wi-Fi) afin de consulter ou redéfinir ce mot de passe.

Q5. Comment restaurer le modem routeur à ses paramètres par défaut ?
R1. Le modem routeur étant sous tension, maintenir appuyé le bouton RESET jusqu’à ce qu’il y ait un changement manifeste de l’état de toutes 

ses DELs, relâcher ensuite le bouton.
R2. Connectez vous à l’interface d’administration du modem routeur, allez dans Advanced/System Tools/Backup & Restore (Configuration 

Avancée/Outils système/Sauvegarde et restauration), cliquez sur Factory Restore (Paramètres par défaut) et attendre la fin de la procédure.
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Connessione Hardware
Se non necessitate del servizio telefonico, collegate il modem router direttamente alla presa telefonica mediante un 
cavo telefonico, quindi seguite i passi 3 e 4 per completare la connessione hardware.

4

PHONE

LINE

MODEM

31 2

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

* L’immagine può essere diversa dal prodotto attuale. Nota: il LED DSL richiede circa 1/2 minuti per stabilizzarsi.

Verificate che i LED Power e DSL siano accesi e 
stabili prima di proseguire nella configurazione.

Presa Telefonica

Cavo Telefonico

Cavo Telefonico

Modem Router Accendete il modem router.

Connettore 
Alimentazione

Alimentatore

Splitter DSL

Telefono (Opzionale)
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2 Configurazione del modem router tramite web 
browser

A Lanciate un web browser e immettete http://
tplinkmodem.net o 192.168.1.1 nella barra degli 
indirizzi. Impostate una nuova password (da 1 a 
15 caratteri) e fate clic su Save. 
Nota: Se la pagina di login non appare, guardate la FAQ->Q1.

http://tplinkmodem.net

B Immettete la password da voi impostata e fate 
clic su Log in.
Nota: Per i login successivi, dovete immettere la password che 
avete impostato.

C Seguite passo passo le istruzioni del Quick Setup 
per completare la configurazione iniziale.

1 Connettete il vostro computer al modem router 
tramite cavo Ethernet o Wireless

Cablato

Collegate il vostro computer ad una porta LAN 
(1/2/3/4) mediante un cavo Ethernet.

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

Wireless

Collegatevi in wireless usando SSID (nome di rete) e 
Password Wireless stampate sull’etichetta presente 
sotto il modem router.

 

Configurazione tramite web browser

Adesso potete navigare in Internet. 
Se desiderate conoscere le impostazioni avanzate, 
consultate la Guida Utente sul sito web ufficiale di 
TP-LINK www.tp-link.it.

Cavo Ethernet
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FAQ (Domande Frequenti)
Q1. Cosa posso fare se non appare la pagina di login?
A1. Se il computer è impostato con un indirizzo IP statico, modificatelo in modo che possa ottenere automaticamente un indirizzo IP dal 

modem router.
A2. Verificate di avere immesso http://tplinkmodem.net nella barra degli indirizzi del web browser e premete Enter.
A3. Usate un altro web browser e riprovate.
A4. Riavviate il modem router e riprovate.
A5. Disabilitate e abilitate la scheda di rete che state utilizzando.

Q2. Cosa posso fare se il LED DSL # non diventa accesso fisso?
A1. Verificate i vostri cavi e assicuratevi che siano collegati correttamente, inclusi cavi telefonici e alimentatore.
A2. Riportate il modem router alle impostazioni di fabbrica di default.
A3. Rimuovete lo splitter DSL, connettete il modem router direttamente alla presa telefonica e riconfiguratelo seguendo le istruzioni di questa 

Guida d’Installazione Rapida.
A4. Contattate il vostro ISP per verificare che la linea DSL sia in buono stato.
A5. Se avete seguito tutti i suggerimenti ma il problema persiste, contattate il Supporto Tecnico TP-Link.

Q3. Cosa posso fare se non posso accedere a Internet?
A1. Assicuratevi che il cavo telefonico e il cavo Ethernet siano connessi correttamente.
A2. Provate a fare login alla pagina di gestione web del modem router usando l’indirizzo di default http://tplinkmodem.net. Se potete, seguite 

i nostri consigli. Se non potete, impostate il vostro computer in modo che possa ottenere automaticamente un indirizzo IP dal modem 
router.

A3. Consultate il vostro ISP e assicuratevi che VPI/VCI (o VLAN ID), Tipo di Connessione, username e password dell’account siano corretti. Se non 
lo sono, immettete i parametri corretti e riprovate.

A4. Riportate il modem router alle impostazioni di fabbrica di default e riconfiguratelo seguendo le istruzioni di questa Guida d’Installazione 
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Rapida.
A5. Se il problema persiste, contattate il Supporto Tecnico TP-Link.

Q4. Cosa posso fare se ho dimenticato la mia password?
• Password pagina di gestione web:
Riportate il modem router alle impostazioni di fabbrica di default e impostate una nuova password lunga da 1 a 15 caratteri.
• Password di rete wireless:
A1. La Password Wireless/PIN di default è stampata sull’etichetta del modem router.
A2. Se la password wireless di default è stata modificata, fate login alla pagina di gestione web del modem router e andate su Base > Wireless 

per recuperare o resettare la vostra password.

Q5. Come posso riportare il modem router alle condizioni di fabbrica di default?
A1. Con il modem router acceso, premete il tasto RESET del modem router fino a quando tutti i LED cambiano di stato, quindi rilasciate il tasto.
A2. Fate login alla pagina di gestione web del modem router, andate in Advanced > System Tools > Backup & Restore, fate clic su Factory 

Restore e attendete che il processo di reset sia completato.
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Ligar o Hardware
Se não necessita do serviço telefónico, ligue diretamente o Modem Router à tomada de telefone usando um cabo 
telefónico, e siga os passos 3 e 4 para completar as ligações de Hardware.

4

PHONE

LINE

MODEM

31 2

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

* A imagem pode ser diferente do produto atual. Nota: O LED DSL demora entre 1 a 2 minutos a estabilizar.

Verifique se os LEDs DSL e Power (energia) 
estão ativos e estáveis antes de prosseguir com 
a configuração.

Tomada do telefone

Cabo telefónico

Cabo telefónico

Modem Router Ligar o Modem Router.

Entrada de alimentação

Adaptador de 
energia

Splitter DSL

Telefone (Opcional)
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2 Configurar o modem Router via Navegador Web

A No Navegador Web digite http://tplinkmodem.
net ou 192.168.1.1. Configure uma nova senha 
(1 - 15 caracteres) e clique Save.
Nota: Se a página de Entrada não for apresentada, por favor 
consulte FAQ > Q1. 

http://tplinkmodem.net

B Insira a senha que criou anteriormente e clique 
Log in.
Nota: Nos acessos seguintes, utilize a nova senha que criou 
anteriormente.

C Siga as instruções passo-a-passo do Quick Setup 
para completar a configuração inicial.

1 Ligar o seu computador ao modem Router via 
cabo de rede ou por Wi-Fi

Por cabo

Ligue o seu computador por cabo de rede Ethernet 
numa das portas LAN (1/2/3/4).

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

Wi-Fi

Ligue-se por Wi-Fi utilizando o SSID (nome da rede) 
e a senha Wi-Fi impressas na etiqueta do produto na 
parte inferior do router.

 

Configurar via Navegador Web

Poderá agora disfrutar do seu acesso à Internet.
Para mais configurações avançadas, consulte o 
Guia de Utilizador no site oficial da TP-LINK em 
www.tp-link.pt.

Cabo Ethernet
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FAQ (Perguntas Frequentes)
Q1. O que posso fazer se a página de login não estiver disponível?
R1. Se o computador tiver um IP fixo, altere as definições da sua placa de rede para obter IP automaticamente a partir do modem router.
R2. Verifique se o endereço http://tplinkmodem.net está corretamente introduzido no seu explorador de internet e pressione Enter.
R3. Utilize outro explorador de internet e tente novamente.
R4. Reinicie o seu modem Router e tente novamente.
R5. Desative e ative a sua placa de rede.

Q2. O que fazer se o LED DSL não ficar aceso?
R1. Verifique as ligações por cabo e certifique-se que estão todas ligadas corretamente, incluindo a ligação telefónica e o adaptador de energia.
R2. Reponha as configurações de fábrica do seu modem router.
R3. Remova o splitter DSL e ligue diretamente o seu modem router à ficha telefónica. Reconfigure novamente o modem router seguindo os 

passos descritos no Guia Rápido de Configuração.
R4. Contacte o seu ISP e verifique se a sua linha DSL está em bom estado.
R5. Se tentou todas as sugestões acima descritas e se ainda assim o problema se mantém, contacte o nosso suporte técnico.

Q3. O que fazer se não tiver acesso à internet?
R1. Certifique-se que o cabo telefónico e Ethernet estão ligados corretamente.
R2. Tente aceder à página de gestão do modem router usando o endereço por defeito http://tplinkmodem.net. Se conseguiu, tente as sug-

estões seguintes. Se não, altere as definições da sua placa  de rede para obter IP automaticamente a partir do modem router.
R3. Consulte o seu ISP e certifique-se que todos os VPI/VCI (ou VLAN ID), tipo de ligação, nome de utilizador e senha estão corretos. Caso 

contrário, por favor corrija as definições e tente novamente.
R4. Reponha as definições de fábrica do modem router e reconfigure o seu modem router a partir das instruções no Guia de Configuração 

Rápido.
R5. Por favor contacte o nosso suporte técnico caso o problema persista.
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Q4. O que posso fazer se me esquecer da senha de acesso?
• Senha da página Web de gestão:
Reponha as configurações de fábrica do modem router e de seguida configure uma nova senha com 1-15 caracteres.
• Senha da Rede Wi-Fi:
R1. A senha/PIN por defeito da rede Wi-Fi está impressa na etiqueta de produto do modem router.
R2. Se a senha por defeito da rede Wi-Fi tiver sido alterada, entre na interface de gestão Web do modem router e vá a Basic > Wireless para 

obter ou redefinir a senha Wi-Fi.

Q5. Como efetuar o restauro para as definições de fábrica do modem router?
R1. Com o modem Router ligado à energia elétrica, pressione o botão Reset do modem router até verificar que existe uma alteração no com-

portamento dos LEDs, e de seguida liberte o botão.
R2. Entre na interface de gestão Web do modem router, vá até Advanced > System Tools > Backup & Restore,  clique em Factory Restore e 

aguarde até o processo de restauro estar concluído.
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Laitteiston kytkeminen
Jos et tarvitse puhelinpalvelua, kytke modeemireititin suoraan puhelinliitäntään oheisella puhelinkaapelilla ja suorita 
laitteistoasennus loppuun vaiheiden 3 ja 4 mukaisesti.

4

PHONE

LINE

MODEM

31 2

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

* Kuva saattaa poiketa varsinaisesta tuotteesta.
Huomautus: DSL:n merkkivalon vakautuminen vie noin 1-2 
minuuttia.

Tarkista, että virran ja DSL:n merkkivalot 
palavat ja ovat vakautuneita, ennen kuin jatkat 
konfigurointia.

Puhelinpistoke

Puhelinjohto

Puhelinjohto

Modeemireititin Kytke modeemireititin päälle.

Virtapistoke

Verkkolaite

DSL-jakaja

Puhelin (valinnainen)
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2 Modeemireitittimen määrittäminen Internet-se-
laimen kautta

A Käynnistä Internet-selain ja kirjoita http://
tplinkmodem.net tai 192.168.1.1. Luo uusi 
salasana (1-15 merkkiä) ja napsauta Save.
Huomautus: Jos kirjautumissivu ei avaudu, viittaa kohtaan FAQ 
> K1. 

http://tplinkmodem.net

B Anna valitsemasi salasana ja napsauta Log in.
Huomautus: Kirjautuessasi tämän jälkeen sinun tarvitsee vain 
antaa määrittämäsi salasana.

C Suorita ensikonfigurointi loppuun noudattamalla 
Quick Setup vaiheittaisia ohjeita.

1 Tietokoneen kytkeminen modeemireitittimeen 
langallisesti tai langattomasti

Langallinen
Kytke tietokone LAN-porttiin (tai porttiin 1/2/3/4) 
Ethernet-kaapelilla.

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

Langaton
Yhdistä langattomasti käyttämällä SSID:iä (verkon 
nimi) ja langattoman verkon salasanaa, joka on 
painettu modeemireitittimen pohjassa olevaan 
tuotetarraan.

 

Määrittäminen Internet-selaimen kautta

Nyt voit käyttää Internetiä.
Lisäasetukset kuvataan TP-LINKin virallisen sivun 
käyttöoppaassa osoitteessa www.tp-link.com.

Ethernet-kaapeli
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FAQ (usein kysytyt kysymykset)
K1. Mitä voin tehdä, jos kirjautumissivu ei avaudu?
V1. Jos tietokone on määritetty staattiseen tai kiinteään IP-osoitteeseen, muuta asetusta saadaksesi IP-osoitteen auomaattisesti modeemireitit-

timeltä.
V2. Tarkista, että Internet-selaimessa lukee http://tplinkmodem.net, ja paina Enter.
V3. Käytä toista Internet-selainta ja yritä uudelleen.
V4. Käynnistä modeemireititin uudestaan ja yritä uudelleen.
V5. Poista aktiivinen verkkosovitin käytöstä ja ota se taas käyttöön.

K2. Mitä voin tehdä, jos DSL-merkkivalo ei ala palaa tasaisesti?
V1. Tarkista kaapelit ja varmista, että ne on kytketty oikein, mukaan lukien puhelinjohto ja verkkolaite.
V2. Palauta modeemireititin tehdasasetuksiin. 
V3. Irrota DSL-jakaja, kytke modeemireititin suoraan puhelinliitäntään ma määritä modeemireititin tämän pikaoppaan ohjeiden mukaisesti.
V4. Pyydä ISP:tä tarkistamaan, onko DLS-linjan tila kunnossa.
V5. Jos olet kokeillut kaikkia yllä mainittuja ehdotuksia eikä ongelma ole ratkennut, ota yhteys tekniseen tukeen.

K3. Mitä voin tehdä, jos en pysty käyttämään Internetiä?
V1. Varmista, että puhelin- ja Ethernet-kaapeli on kytketty oikein.
V2. Kokeile kirjautua modeemireitittimen verkkohallintasivulle oletusosoitteella http://tplinkmodem.net. Jos voit, kokeile seuraavia vastauksia. 

Jos et voi, määritä tietokone hankkimaan IP-osoite automaattisesti modeemireitittimeltä.
V3. Ota yhteys Internet-palveluntarjoajaan ja tarkista, että VPI/VCI (tai VLAN ID), yhteystyyppi, tilin käyttäjätunnus ja salasana ovat oikeat. Jos 

eivät ole, käytä oikeita asetuksia ja yritä uudelleen.
V4. Palauta modeemireititin tehdasasetuksiin ja määritä modeemireititin uudelleen tämän pikaoppaan ohjeiden mukaisesti.
V5. Jos ongelma ei ratkea, ota yhteyttä tekniseen tukeen.
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K4. Mitä voin tehdä, jos unohdan salasanani?
• Web Management –sivun salasana:
Palauta modeemireititin tehdasasetuksiin ja määritä uusi salasana, joka sisältää 1-15 merkkiä.
• Langattoman verkon salasana:
V1. Langattoman verkon oletussalasana/PIN on painettu modeemireitittimen tuotekilpeen.
V2. Jos langattoman verkon oletussalasana on vaihdettu, kirjaudu modeemireitittimen verkkohallintasivulle ja palauta tai nollaa salasana 

valitsemalla Basic > Wireless.

K5. Miten palautan modeemireitittimen tehdasasetuksiin?
V1. Kun modeemireititin on päällä, paina sen reset-painiketta, kunnes merkkivaloissa on selvä muutos, ja vapauta sitten painike.
V2. Kirjaudu modeemireitittimen verkkohallintasivulle ja valitse Advanced > System Tools > Backup & Restore, napsauta Factory Restore ja 

odota, kunnes nollaus on suoritettu.
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Verbind de Hardware
Als u de telefoonservice niet nodig heeft, verbind de modem router dan direct aan op de telefoon aansluiting met 
de bijgeleverde telefoon kabel, volg daarna stap 3 en 4 om de hardware verbinding te voltooien.

4

PHONE

LINE

MODEM

31 2

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

* Afbeelding kan afwijken van werkelijk product.
Opmerking: Het kan 1 tot 2 minuten duren voordat het DSL 
LED stabiel brandt.

Controleer dat de Power en DSL LEDs stabiel 
branden voordat u verder gaat met de 
configuratie.

Telefoonaansluiting

Telefoonkabel

Telefoonkabel

Modem Router Schakel de modem router in.

Stroomaansluiting

Voedingsadapter

DSL Splitter

Telefoon(Optioneel)



Nederlands

34

2 Configureer de modem router via een web 
browser
A Start een web browser en typ in de adresbalk: 

http://tplinkmodem.net of 192.168.1.1. Creëer 
een nieuw wachtwoord (1-15 karakters) en klik 
op Save.
Opmerking: Als de login pagina niet tevoorschijn komt, raadpleeg 
FAQ > Q1.

http://tplinkmodem.net

B Voer het wachtwoord in welke u heeft ingesteld 
en klik op Log in.
Opmerking: Voor opvolgende logins, voer het wachtwoord in dat 
u heeft ingesteld om in te loggen.

C Volg de stap-voor-stap instructies van de Quick 
Setup om de initïele configuratie te voltooien.

1 Verbind uw computer met de modem router via 
een bekabelde of draadloze verbinding

Bedraad
Verbind uw computer met een LAN poort (1/2/3/4) 
via een Ethernet kabel.

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

Draadloos
Verbind draadloos door gebruik te maken van het 
SSID (netwerknaam) en draadloze wachtwoord 
wat op de productsticker aan de onderkant van uw 
modem router terug te vinden is.

 

Configureer via Web Browser

Nu kunt u genieten van het Internet.
Voor meer geavanceerde instellingen, raadpleeg 
uw gebruikershandleiding op de officiële website 
van TP-LINK op www.tp-link.com.

Ethernet Kabel
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FAQ (Veelgestelde Vragen)
Q1. Wat kan ik doen als de login pagina niet verschijnt?
A1. Als de computer een statisch of vast IP adres heeft toegewezen gekregen, verander dit dan naar automatisch een IP adres ontvangen.
A2. Controleer of u http://tplinkmodem.net correct in de web browser heeft ingevoerd en druk op Enter.
A3. Gebruik een andere web browser en probeer opnieuw.
A4. Herstart uw modem router en probeer opnieuw.
A5. Schakel de actieve netwerkadapter uit en in.

Q2. Wat kan ik doen als de DSL LED niet solide gaat branden?
A1. Controleer uw kabels en verzeker uzelf ervan dat ze allen correct zijn aangesloten, inclusief de telefoon lijnen en de voedingsadapter.
A2. Herstel uw modem router naar de fabrieksinstellingen.
A3. Verwijder de DSL splitter, verbind de modem router direct met de telefoonaansluiting en configureer de modem router conform de instruc-

ties van de Snelle Installatie Gids.
A4. Neem contact op met uw ISP om te verifiëren of uw DSL lijn in goede status is.
A5. Als u bovenstaande suggesties heeft geprobeerd en het probleem blijft bestaan, neemt u dan contact op met onze Technische Support.

Q3. Wat kan ik doen als ik geen toegang heb tot het Internet?
A1. Verzeker uzelf ervan dat de telefoon en Ethernet kabels correct zijn aangesloten.
A2. Probeer in te loggen op de webconfiguratie pagina van de modem router door het standaard adres te gebruiken http://tplinkmodem.

net. Wanneer dit lukt, probeert u de volgende antwoorden, Wanneer dit niet lukt verander uw computer’s instellingen in Automatisch een 
ip-adres van de modem router ontvangen.

A3. Neem contact op met uw ISP en verzeker uzelf ervan dat de VPI/VCI (of VLAN ID), Connectie Type, account gebruikersnaam en wachtwoord 
correct zijn. Wanneer dit niet het geval is, vervang deze dan in de juiste gegevens en probeer opnieuw.

A4. Herstel de modem router naar de fabrieksinstellingen en configureer de modem router conform de instructies van de Snelle Installatie Gids.
A5. Neem contact op met onze Technische Support wanneer het probleem blijft aanhouden.
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Q4. Wat kan ik doen als ik mijn wachtwoord vergeten ben?
• Webconfiguratie pagina wachtwoord:
Herstel de modem router naar de fabrieksinstellingen en maak een nieuw wachtwoord aan door gebruik te maken van 1-15 karakters.
• Draadloos Netwerk wachtwoord:
A1. Het standaard Draadloos Wachtwoord/PIN is afgedrukt op de productsticker die zich op de onderzijde van de modem router bevindt.
A2. Als het standaard draadloze wachtwoord gewijzigd is, log in op de modem router’s webconfiguratie pagina en ga naar Basic > Wireless 

om uw wachtwoord terug te vinden of te resetten.

Q5. Hoe herstel ik de modem router naar de fabrieksinstellingen?
A1. Met de modem router ingeschakeld, houdt de reset knop ingedrukt totdat de LED lampjes zichtbaar veranderen en laat dan de knop weer 

los.
A2. Log in op de webconfiguratie pagina van de modem router, ga naar Advanced > System Tools > Backup & Restore, klik op Factory 

Restore en wacht totdat het reset proces voltooid is.
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Anslut maskinvaran  
Om du inte behöver telefon-funktionen, anslut bara direkt modemrouter till telefon-uttaget med den medföljande 
telefonkabeln, följ sedan steg 3 och 4 för att slutföra hårdvaru-anslutning.

4

PHONE

LINE

MODEM

31 2

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

* Bilderna kan avvika från faktiska produkter. Obs! DSL-lysdioden tar ca 1 till 2 minuter för att stabilisera sig.

Kontrollera att ström- och DSL-lysdioderna 
lyser stabilt innan du fortsätter med den 
konfigurationen.

Hörlursuttag

Telefonkabel

Telefonkabel

Modemrouter Slå på modemroutern.

Elluttag

Nätadapter

DSL-splitter

 Telefon (valfritt)
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2 Konfigurera modemroutern via en webbläsare

A Starta en webbläsare och skriv in http://
tplinkmodem.net eller 192.168.1.1 .  Skapa ett 
nytt lösenord (1-15 tecken) och klicka på Save.
Obs! Om inloggning sidan inte visas, se FAQ > Q1. 

http://tplinkmodem.net

B Ange det lösenord som du valt och klicka på Log 
in.
Obs! För efterföljande inloggningar, ange det lösenord som du har 
ställt in att logga in.

C Följ de stegvisa instruktionerna för Quick Setup 
att slutför den första konfigurationen.

1 Anslut datorn till modemroutern via en trådbun-
den eller trådlös anslutning

Fast ansluten

Ansluta datorn till nätverket (eller 1/2/3/4) port med 
hjälp av en Ethernet-kabel.

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

Trådlöst

Anslut trådlöst med hjälp av nätverksnamn (SSID) 
och lösenordet för trådlös funktion skrivs ut på 
produktens etikett på undersidan av modemroutern.

 

Konfigurera via webbläsare

Nu kan du njuta av ditt Internet.
För mer avancerade inställningar se 
användarhandboken på TP-LINK:s officiella 
webbplats www.tp-link.com.

Ethernet-kabel
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FAQ (Vanliga frågor)
Q1. Vad kan jag göra om inloggningssidan inte visas?
A1. Om datorn är inställd på en statisk eller fast IP-adress, ändra den för att erhålla en IP-adress automatiskt från modem router.
A2. Kontrollera http://tplinkmodem.net anges korrekt i webbläsaren och tryck på Enter.
A3. Använd en annan webbläsare och försök igen.
A4. Starta om ditt modem routern och försök igen.
A5. Aktivera och deaktivera det aktiva nätverkskortet.

Q2. Vad kan jag göra om DSL LED inte lyser med fast sken?
A1. Kontrollera kablar och att de är korrekt ansluten, inklusive telefonlinjer och nätadapter.
A2. Återställ din router till fabriksinställningarna. 
A3. Ta bort DSL-delare, koppla modemet direkt till routerns telefonjack och konfigurera därefter modemroutern genom att följa instruktionerna 

i snabbinstallationshandboken.
A4. Kontakta din Internet-leverantör för att kontrollera att DSL-linje är i god status.
A5. Om du har försökt alla de förslag ovan och problemet kvarstår, kontakta vår tekniska support.

Q3. Vad kan jag göra om jag inte har tillgång till Internet?
A1. Se till att telefon- och Ethernet-kablar är korrekt anslutna.
A2. Försök att logga in på web-sidan av modemroutern med standardadressen http://tplinkmodem.net .  Om du kan, försök med följande 

svar. Om du inte kan, ändra din dator för att hämta en IP-adress automatiskt från router.
A3. Kontakta din Internetleverantör och kontrollera att alla VPI/VCI (eller VLAN-ID), typ av anslutning, användarnamn och lösenord är korrekta. 

Om inte, byt ut dem med rätt inställningar och försök igen.
A4. Återställ router till fabriksinställningarna och konfigurera modemroutern genom att följa instruktionerna i snabbinstallationshandboken.
A5. Vänligen kontakta vår tekniska support om problemet kvarstår.
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Q4. Vad kan jag göra om jag glömt mitt lösenord?
• Web-sidans lösenord:
Återställa modemrouter till fabriksinställningarna och ange sedan ett nytt lösenord med 1-15 tecken.
• Lösenord för trådlöst nätverk:
A1. Det förvalda trådlösa lösenord/PIN-kod är tryckt på produktens etikett av modemroutern.
A2. Om den förvalda trådlösa lösenord har ändrats. logga in på modemrouterns web administrationssida och gå till Basic > Wireless för att 

komma åt eller återställa ditt lösenord.

Q5. Återställ din router till fabriksinställningarna.
A1. Med modemroutern påslagen, tryck på och håll ned knappen reset tills det syns en tydlig förändring i lysdioder, och släpp sedan knappen.
A2. Logga in i web-sidan av modemrouter och gå till Advanced  > System Tools > Backup & Restore, klicka på  Factory Restore och vänta tills 

återställningen är klar.
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Koble til maskinvaren
Hvis du ikke trenger telefontjenesten, kobler du modemruteren direkte til telefonkontakten med den medfølgende 
telefonledningen, og deretter følger du trinn 3 og 4 for å fullføre tilkoblingen av maskinvaren.

4

PHONE

LINE

MODEM

31 2

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

* Produktet kan være annerledes enn bildet. Merk: Det tar ca. 1 til 2 minutter før DSL-lampen stabiliserer seg.

Kontroller at strøm- og DSL-lampene er på og ly-
ser stabilt før du fortsetter med konfigurasjonen.

Telefonplugg

Telefonledning

Telefonledning

Modemruter Skru på modemruteren.

Strømkontakt

Strømadapter

DSL-splitter

Telefon(valgfritt)
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2 Konfigurere modemruteren i en nettleser

A Åpne en nettleser og skriv inn http://
tplinkmodem.net eller 192.168.1.1. Opprett et 
nytt passord (1–15 tegn) og klikk Save.
Merk: Hvis innloggingssiden ikke vises, kan du se FAQ > Q1 
(spørsmål 1 under vanlige spørsmål). 

http://tplinkmodem.net

B skriv inn passordet du valgte og klikk Log in.
Merk: For fremtidige pålogginger, skriver du inn det valgte passor-
det for å logge inn.

C Følg instruksjonene i Quick Setup steg for steg 
for å fullføre første konfigurasjon.

1 Koble datamaskinen til modemruteren via en 
kablet eller trådløs tilkobling

Kablet

Koble datamaskinen til LAN-porten (eller port 
1/2/3/4) ved å bruke en Ethernet-kabel.

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

Trådløst

Koble til trådløst ved hjelp av SSID (nettverksnavn) 
og det trådløse passordet som er trykt på etiketten 
på bunnen av modemruteren.

 

Konfigurasjon i nettleser

Nå kan du nyte Internett-tilgangen. 
For mer avanserte innstillinger, se 
brukerhåndboken på TP-LINKs offisielle 
hjemmeside www.tp-link.com.

Ethernet-kabel
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FAQ (vanlige spørsmål)
Q1. Hva gjør jeg dersom påloggingssiden ikke vises?
A1. Hvis datamaskinen er satt til en statisk eller fast IP-adresse, endrer du den til å hente IP-adresse automatisk fra modemruteren.
A2. Kontroller at http://tplinkmodem.net er skrevet riktig i nettleseren og trykk Enter.
A3. Bruk en annen nettleser og prøv igjen.
A4. Omstart modemruteren og prøv igjen.
A5. Deaktivere og aktivere den aktive nettverksadapteren.

Q2. Hva gjør jeg dersom DSL-lampen ikke lyser stabilt?
A1. Kontroller kablene og sørg for at de er koblet riktig, inkludert telefonlinjer og strømadapter.
A2. Gjenopprett modemruteren til fabrikkinnstillingene. 
A3. Fjern DSL-splitteren, koble modemruteren direkte til telefonkontakten og deretter konfigurere modemruteren ved å følge instruksjonene i 

denne hurtiginstallasjonsveiledningen.
A4. Kontakt Internett-leverandøren for å kontrollere om DSL-linjen fungerer som den skal.
A5. Hvis du har prøvd alle forslagene ovenfor og problemet vedvarer, ta kontakt med vår tekniske støtte.

Q3. Hva gjør jeg dersom jeg ikke får tilgang til Internett?
A1. Kontroller at telefonledningen og Ethernet-kablene er riktig tilkoblet.
A2. Prøver å logge inn på modemruterens webkonfigurasjonsside ved å bruke standardadressen http://tplinkmodem.net. Om mulig, prøver 

du følgende forslag. Hvis du ikke kan gjøre dette, endre innstillingene til å hente IP-adresse automatisk fra modemruteren.
A3. Ta kontakt med din Internett-leverandør og sørg for at alle VPI/VCI (eller VLAN ID), tilkoblingstype, brukernavn og passord for kontoen er 

riktige. Hvis de ikke er det, erstatter du dem med de riktige innstillingene og prøver igjen.
A4. Gjenopprett modemruteren til fabrikkinnstillingene og rekonfigurer modemruteren ved å følge instruksjonene i denne hurtiginstallasjons-

veiledningen.
A5. Kontakt teknisk brukerstøtte dersom problemet vedvarer.
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Q4. Hva gjør jeg dersom jeg glemmer passordet?
• Passord for administrasjonssiden:
Gjenopprett modemruteren til fabrikkinnstillingene og angi deretter et nytt passord ved å bruke 1–15 tegn.
• Passord for trådløst nettverk:
A1. Standard trådløstpassord/-PIN er trykt på etiketten på modemruteren.
A2. Hvis det standard trådløse passordet har blitt endret, kan du logge inn på administrasjonssiden for modemruteren og gå til Basic > Wireless 

for å få oppgitt eller tilbakestille passordet.

Q5. Hvordan gjenoppretter jeg modemruteren til fabrikkinnstillingene?
A1. Med påslått modemruter, trykker og holder du nede kanppen reset på modemruteren inntil LED-lampene tydelig endres før du slipper 

knappen igjen.
A2. Logg inn på administrasjonssiden for modemruteren og gå til  Advanced > System Tools > Backup & Restore, klikker Factory Restore og 

venter til gjenopprettingen er fullført.
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Tilslutning af hardware 
Hvis du ikke har behov for telefonservice, skal du bare tilslutte modemet/routeren direkte til telefonstikket med det 
medfølgende telefonkabel, og derefter følge trin 3 og 4 for at færdiggøre hardware-forbindelsen.

4

PHONE

LINE

MODEM

31 2

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

* Billede kan afvige fra det faktiske produkt.
Bemærk: DSL-lysdioden tager ca. 1 til 2 minutter før de 
stabiliseres.

Kontroller, at lysdioderne for strøm og DSL er 
tændte og lyser konstant før du fortsætter med 
konfigurationen.

Telefonstik

Telefonledning

Telefonledning

Modem/Router Tænd derefter modemet/routeren.

Strømforsyningsstik

Strømadapter

DSL-splitter

Telefon(valgfri)
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2 Konfiguration af modem/router med en web-
browser

A Start en webbrowser og indtast http://
tplinkmodem.net eller 192.168.1.1. Skab en ny 
adgangskode (1-15 tegn) og klik på Save.
Bemærk: Hvis login-siden ikke vises, så se venligst FAQ > SP1. 

http://tplinkmodem.net

B Indtast adgangskoden du angav og klik på Log in.
Bemærk: For efterfølgende at logge ind, skal du indtaste adgang-
skoden, du har angivet for at logge på.

C Følg den trinvise vejledning for Quick Setup for at 
afslutte konfigurationen.

1 Tilslut din computer til modemet/routeren via en 
traditionel eller trådløs forbindelse.

Traditionelt

Forbind din computer til LAN (eller 1/2/3/4) porten 
vha. et Ethernet-kabel.

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

Trådløs

Tilslut trådløst ved hjælp af netværksnavnet (SSID) 
og den trådløse adgangskode der er trykt på 
etiketten på undersiden af modemet/routeren.

 

Konfigurer via webbrowser

Nu kan du nyde internettet. 
For mere avancerede indstillinger skal du se 
brugervejledningen på TP-LINK´s officielle 
hjemmeside på www.tp-link.com.

Ethernet-kabel
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FAQ (ofte stillede spørgsmål)
Spørgsmål 1 Hvad kan jeg gøre, hvis logon-siden ikke vises?
Svar 1. Hvis computeren er indstillet til en statisk eller fast IP-adresse, skal du ændre indstillingen til automatisk at hente en IP-adresse fra 

modemet/routeren.
Svar 2. Kontroller at http://tplinkmodem.net er korrekt angivet i webbrowseren, og tryk på Enter.
Svar 3. Brug en anden browser og prøv igen.
Svar 4. Genstart dit modem/router og prøv igen.
Svar 5. Deaktiver og aktiver den aktive netværksadapter.

Spørgsmål 2 Hvad kan jeg gøre, hvis lysdioden for DSL ikke begynder at lyse konstant?
Svar 1. Kontroller dine kabler og sørg for, at alle er tilsluttet korrekt, herunder telefonledninger og strømforsyning.
Svar 2. Gendan modemet/routeren til fabriksindstillingerne. 
Svar 3. Fjern DSL-splitteren, forbind modemet/routeren direkte til telefonstikket og genkonfigurer derefter modemet/routeren ved at følge 

instruktionerne i installationsvejledningen.
Svar 4. Kontakt din internetudbyder for at kontrollere, at DSL-linjen er i god tilstand.
Svar 5. Hvis du har prøvet alle ovenstående forslag, og problemet stadig findes, skal du kontakte vores tekniske support.

Spørgsmål 3. Hvad skal jeg gøre, hvis jeg ikke kan få adgang til internettet?
Svar 1. Sørg for, at telefon- og Ethernet-kabler er tilsluttet korrekt.
Svar 2. Prøv at logge ind på modemet/routerens administrationsside ved brug af standard adressen på http://tplinkmodem.net. Hvis du kan, 

så prøv følgende svar. Hvis du ikke kan, så ændre indstillingen af din computer så den automatisk henter en IP-adresse fra modemet/
routeren.

Svar 3. Spørg din internetudbyder, og sørg for, at alle VPI/VCI (eller VLAN ID), forbindelsestype, brugernavn og adgangskode er korrekt. Hvis ikke, 
skal du skifte dem ud med de korrekte indstillinger, og prøve igen.

Svar 4. Gendan modemet/routeren til fabriksindstillingerne og konfigurer modemet/routeren ved at følge instruktionerne i installationsvejled-
ningen.
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Svar 5. Kontakt vores teknisk support hvis problemet stadig eksisterer.

Spørgsmål 4. Hvad kan jeg gøre, hvis jeg glemmer min adgangskode?
• Adgangskode for administrationssiden for internet:
Gendan modemet/routeren til fabriksindstillingerne og angiv derefter en ny adgangskode på 1-15 tegn.
• Adgangskode til trådløst netværk:
Svar 1. Den standard trådløse adgangskode/PIN-kode er trykt på etiketten af modemet/routeren.
Svar 2. Hvis den trådløse adgangskode er blevet ændret, skal du logge på modemet/routerens administrationsside og gå til Basic > Wireless 

for at hente eller nulstille din adgangskode.

Spørgsmål 5. Hvordan kan jeg gendanne modem/routeren til fabriksindstillingerne?
Svar 1. Med modemet/routeren tændt, tryk på og hold RESET (Nulstillingsknappen) nede på modemet/routeren indtil der er en klar ændring af 

lysdioderne, og slip derefter knappen.
Svar 2. Log på administrationssiden på modemet/routeren, og gå til Advanced > System Tools > Backup & Restore,  klik på Factory Restore 

og vent indtil nulstillingsprocessen er færdig.
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Cihazı Bağlayın
Eğer telefon servisine ihtiyacınız yoksa, telefon kablosu aracılığıyla modem router’ı telefon girişine direkt olarak 
bağlayın. Sonrasında, donanım bağlantısını tamamlamak için adım 3 ve 4’ü takip edin.

4

PHONE

LINE

MODEM

31 2

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

* Görüntü gerçek üründen farklı olabilir.
Dikkat: DSL LED’in sabit duruma gelmesi 1 ya da 2 dakika alır.

Yapılandırmaya devam etmeden önce Güç 
ve DSL LEDlerinin açık olduğundan ve sabit 
olduğundan emin olun.

Telefon Girişi

Telefon Kablosu

Telefon Kablosu

Modem Router Modem router’ı açın.

Güç Girişi

Güç Adaptörü

DSL Splitter

Telefon (isteğe bağlı)
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2 Bir web tarayıcısı aracılığıyla modem routerı 
yapılandırın

A Web tarayıcıyı açın ve http://tplinkmodem.net 
veya 192.168.1.1 adresine gidin. Yeni bir şifre 
oluşturun (1-15 karakter arasında) ve Save  (Kaydet) 
butonuna tıklayın.
Dikkat: Eğer giriş sayfası görüntülenmiyorsa, lütfen SSS > S1’e bakın. 

http://tplinkmodem.net

B Oluşturduğunuz şifreyi girin ve Log in  (Oturum Aç) 
butonuna tıklayın.
Dikkat: Sonraki girişlerde, giriş yapmak için oluşturduğunuz şifreyi 
girin.

C Ön yapılandırmayı tamamlamak için Quick Setup 
(Hızlı Kurulum) talimatlarını adım adım takip edin.

1 Bilgisayarınızı kablolu veya kablosuz olarak mo-
dem router’a bağlayın

Kablolu

Bir Ethernet kablosu kullanarak bilgisayarınızı LAN 
(veya 1/2/3/4) portuna bağlayın.

DSL USB1 USB2 LAN1 LAN2 LAN3 LAN4/WAN POWER POWER
ON/OFF

WPS RESETWiFi
ON/OFF

Kablosuz

Modem router’ın altında bulunan ürün etiketinde 
yazılı olan SSID (ağ adı) ve Kablosuz Şifresini 
kullanarak kablosuz olarak bağlanın.

 

Web Tarayıcısı Aracılığıyla Yapılandırın

Şimdi Internetinizin keyfini çıkarabilirsiniz.
Daha fazla gelişmiş ayarlar için, TP-LINK’in resmi 
web sitesi olan www.tp-link.com adresinden 
Kullanıcı Kılavuzu’na bakın. 

Ethernet Kablosu
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SSS (Sıkça Sorulan Sorular)
S1. Eğer giriş sayfası görüntülenmiyorsa, ne yapabilirim?
C1. Bilgisayarda statik veya sabit bir IP adresi ayarlanmışsa, modem router’dan otomatik olarak bir IP adresi almak için bunu değiştirin.
C2. http://tplinkmodem.net adresinin web tarayıcısına doğru olarak girilip girilmediğini kontrol edin ve Enter tuşuna basın. 
C3. Başka bir web tarayıcısı kullanarak tekrar deneyin.
C4. Modem router’ınızı yeniden başlatın ve tekrar deneyin. 
C5. Aktif olan ağ adaptörünü devre dışı bırakın ve etkinleştirin.

S2. Eğer DSL LED sabit bir şekilde yanmıyorsa, ne yapabilirim?
C1. Telefon hatları ve güç adaptörü dahil olmak üzere tüm kabloların doğru bir şekilde takıldığından emin olun.
C2. Modem router’ınızı varsayılan fabrika ayarlarına döndürün.
C3. DSL dağıtıcısını kaldırın, modem router’ı telefon girişine direkt olarak bağlayın ve sonrasında Hızlı Kurulum Kılavuzundaki talimatları takip 

ederek modem router’ı tekrar yapılandırın. 
C4. DSL hattının iyi durumda olup olmadığından emin olmak için Internet Servis Sağlayıcınız ile irtibata geçin.
C5. Eğer yukardaki tüm önerileri denediyseniz ve sorun hala devam ediyorsa, Teknik Destek birimimiz ile irtibata geçin.

S3. Eğer Internete erişemiyorsam ne yapabilirim?
C1. Telefon ve Ethernet kablolarının doğru bir şekilde takılı olduğundan emin olun.
C2. Varsayılan http://tplinkmodem.net adresini kullanarak modem router’ın web yönetimi sayfasına giriş yapmayı deneyin. Eğer giriş yapa-

biliyorsanız, aşağıdaki adımları uygulamayı deneyin. Modem router’ın web yönetim sayfasına giriş yapamıyorsanız, bilgisayarınızın ağ kartı 
ayarlarını “Otomatik olarak bir IP adresi al” olarak değiştirin.

C3. Internet Servis Sağlayıcınıza danışın ve tüm VPI/VCI( veya VLAN ID) Bağlantı Türlerinin, hesap kullanıcı adı ve şifresinin doğru olduğundan 
emin olun. Eğer doğru değillerse, doğru ayarlarla değiştirin ve tekrar deneyin.

C4. Modem router’ı varsayılan fabrika ayarlarına döndürün ve bu Hızlı Kurulum Kılavuzundaki talimatları takip ederek modem router’ı yeniden 
yapılandırın.
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C5. Eğer sorun hala devam ediyorsa lütfen Teknik Destek Birimimiz ile irtibata geçin.

S4. Eğer şifremi unuttuysam ne yapabilirim?
• Web Yönetim sayfası şifresi:
Modem router’ı varsayılan fabrika ayarlarına döndürün ve 1-15 karakter arasında yeni bir şifre oluşturun.
• Kablosuz Ağ Şifresi:
C1. Varsayılan Kablosuz Şifre/PIN modem router’ın ürün etiketinde yazılıdır.
C2. Eğer varsayılan kablosuz şifresi değiştirilmişse, modem router’ın web yönetim sayfasına girin ve şifrenizi geri almak veya sıfırlamak için Basic 

(Temel) > Wireless (Kablosuz) menüsüne gidin.

S5. Modem router’ı varsayılan fabrika ayarlarına nasıl geri döndürebilirim?
C1. Modem router açık iken, modem router’ın reset düğmesine basın vegeri yüklemenin tamamlanması için 10~15 saniye düğmeye basılı 

tutun.
C2. Modem router’ın Web Yönetim sayfasına girin, Advanced (Gelişmiş) > System Tools (Sistem Araçları) > Backup & Restore (Yedekle & Geri 

Yükle) menüsüne gidin, Factory Restore (Fabrika Ayarlarına Geri Yükle) butonuna tıklayın ve sıfırlama işlemi tamamlanana kadar bekleyin. 
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Deutsch

Sicherheitsinformation
Hat ein Produkt eine POWER-Taste, kann das Gerät damit komplett abgeschaltet werden. Produkte ohne POW-
ER-Taste können einzig und allein durch Trennen des Spannungsadapters komplett ausgeschaltet werden. Das von 
der Spannungsversorgung getrennte Gerät behält jedoch seine Konfiguration.

Öffnen Sie dieses Produkt nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, es zu warten oder zu reparieren. Sie könnten Spannungss-
chlägen oder anderen Gefahren ausgesetzt sein.  Das Entfernen oder Beschädigen eines Siegels lässt die Garantie 
erlöschen. Bitte wenden Sie sich an uns, wenn Ihr Gerät defekt ist.

Betreiben Sie dieses Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Wasser.
3 Jahre eingeschränkte Produktgarantie von TP-LINK
Nur für Original-TP-LINK-Produkte.

DIESE GARANTIE VERLEIHT IHNEN BESTIMMTE RECHTE, DIE VON DEM VERKAUFSLAND ABHÄNGIG SEIN KÖNNEN.

BIS ZU DEN GESETZLICHEN GRENZEN ERSETZEN DIESE GARANTIE UND DIESE HILFESTELLUNGEN ANDERSARTIGE 
GARANTIEN, HIFLESTELLUNGEN UND KONDITIONEN.

TP-LINK garantiert für einen einwandfreien Zustand von originalverpackten TP-LINK-Geräten hinsichtlich Funktion 
und Materialverarbeitung, normale Benutzung vorausgesetzt, über einen Zeitraum von 3 Jahren ab Kauf durch den 
Endverbraucher.

English

Safety Information
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When a product has a power on/off button, the power on/off button is one way to turn-off the product. For prod-
ucts without the on/off button, the only way to completely turn-off the product is to disconnect the product or the 
power adapter from the power source. The disconnected device shall remain readily operable.

Do not open this product or attempt to service it; it may expose you to dangerous high voltage or other risks. Open-
ing a sealed component or sealed product/s will void the warranty. For product servicing, please contact us.

Do not operate this product near water.
TP-LINK Three Years Limited Product Warranty
For TP-LINK Branded Products Only.

THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY HAVE OTHER RIGHTS THAT VARY FROM STATE TO 
STATE (OR BY COUNTRY OR PROVINCE).

TO THE EXTENT ALLOWED BY LOCAL LAW, THIS WARRANTY AND THE REMEDIES SET FORTH ARE EXCLUSIVE AND IN 
LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, REMEDIES AND CONDITIONS.

TP-LINK warrants the TP-LINK branded hardware product contained in the original packaging against defects in 
materials and workmanship when used normally in according with TP-LINK’s guidelines for a period of THREE YEARS 
form the date of original retail purchase by the end-user purchaser.

Español

Información de seguridad
Cuando un producto dispone de un interruptor de encendido y apagado, este botón constituye uno de los méto-
dos para  apagar el producto. Para aquellos productos que carecen de un botón de apagado y encendido, el único 
método de apagarlos consiste en desconectar el producto o el adaptador de corriente del enchufe de alimentación. 
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El dispositivo deberá permanecer operativo en todo momento.      

No abra o intente reparar el producto, ya que puede quedar expuesto a un peligro por alto voltaje u otro tipo de 
riesgos. La apertura de un componente o producto sellado invalidará la garantía. Si necesita reparar el producto, por 
favor, póngase en contacto con nosotros.

No utilice este producto cerca del agua.
Garantía limitada de 3 años para productos de TP-LINK 
Sólo para productos que porten la marca TP-LINK.

ESTA GARANTÍA LE CONFIERE DERECHOS LEGALES ESPECÍFICOS, Y ES POSIBLE QUE USTED DISPONGA DE OTROS 
DERECHOS, LOS CUALES PUEDEN VARIAR SEGÚN EL ESTADO (O SEGÚN EL PAÍS O PROVINCIA).

EN LA MEDIDA QUE LO PERMITA LA JURISDICCIÓN LOCAL, ESTA GARANTÍA Y LOS RECURSOS ESTABLECIDOS EN ELLA 
SON EXCLUSIVOS Y EN LUGAR DE CUALQUIER OTRA GARANTÍA, RECURSO Y CONDICIÓN.

TP-LINK garantiza el producto de hardware que porta la marca TP-LINK contenido en la caja original contra defectos 
en los materiales y mano de obra bajo condiciones normales de uso de acuerdo con las directrices de TP-LINK por 
un periodo de TRES AÑOS desde la fecha original de compra en la tienda por parte del usuario final adquiriente.

Eλληνικά

Πληροφορίες ασφάλειας
Αν κάποια συσκευή διαθέτει πλήκτρο τροφοδοσίας (on/off ), αυτό το πλήκτρο είναι ένας από τους τρόπους 
απενεργοποίησης της συσκευής. Αν η συσκευή δεν διαθέτει πλήκτρο τροφοδοσίας (on/off ), ο μοναδικός 
τρόπος πλήρους απενεργοποίησης είναι η αποσύνδεση της συσκευής ή του τροφοδοτικού από την πρίζα. Η 
αποσυνδεδεμένη συσκευή μπορεί να συνδεθεί και να χρησιμοποιηθεί ξανά μελλοντικά.
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Μην ανοίξετε τη συσκευή και μην επιχειρήσετε να την επισκευάσετε. Μπορεί να εκτεθείτε σε επικίνδυνη τάση ή 
άλλους κινδύνους. Αν ανοίξετε κάποιο σφραγισμένο εξάρτημα ή συσκευή(ές), θα ακυρώσετε την εγγύηση. Για 
επισκευές, παρακαλούμε να επικοινωνήσετε με την εταιρεία μας.

Μην χρησιμοποιήσετε τη συσκευή κοντά σε νερό.
Περιορισμένη Εγγύηση TP-LINK Τριών Ετών
Μόνο για προϊόντα TP-LINK.

ΑΥΤΗ Η ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ ΣΑΣ ΔΙΝΕΙ ΣΥΓΚΕΚΡΙΜΕΝΑ ΝΟΜΙΚΑ ΔΙΚΑΙΩΜΑΤΑ, ΑΛΛΑ ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΕΧΕΤΕ ΚΑΙ ΑΛΛΑ ΔΙΚΑΙΩΜΑΤΑ, 
ΑΝΑΛΟΓΑ ΜΕ ΤΗ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΑ ΤΟΥ ΤΟΠΟΥ ΚΑΤΟΙΚΙΑΣ ΣΑΣ (ΚΡΑΤΟΥΣ Ή ΠΕΡΙΟΧΗΣ).

ΑΥΤΗ Η ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΟΙ ΔΙΑΤΑΞΕΙΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΕΣ - ΣΤΟ ΜΕΓΙΣΤΟ ΕΠΙΤΡΕΠΤΟ ΒΑΘΜΟ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ 
ΚΕΙΜΕΝΗ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΑ - ΚΑΙ Η ΠΑΡΟΥΣΑ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ ΥΠΕΡΚΕΙΤΑΙ ΟΛΩΝ ΤΩΝ ΑΛΛΩΝ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΕΩΝ, ΟΡΩΝ ΚΑΙ 
ΔΙΑΤΑΞΕΩΝ.

Η TP-LINK σας εγγυάται ότι τα προϊόντα TP-LINK που περιέχονται στην αρχική συσκευασία δεν θα παρουσιάσουν 
ελαττώματα ως προς τα υλικά και την κατασκευή – εφόσον χρησιμοποιηθούν σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες της TP-LINK – 
για ΤΡΙΑ ΧΡΟΝΙΑ από την ημερομηνία αγοράς από το κατάστημα λιανικής.

Français

Informations de sécurité
Quand un appareil possède un interrupteur de mise sous/hors tension, cet interrupteur est l’une des possibilités 
de mettre l’appareil hors tension. Pour les appareils dépourvus d’interrupteur de mise sous/hors tension, l’unique 
possibilité de les mettre hors tension est de déconnecter leur cordon ou transformateur d’alimentation de la source 
électrique. Ce cordon ou le transformateur d’alimentation doit impérativement rester accessible.
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Ne pas démonter cet appareil ou tenter de le réparer, cela pourrait vous exposer à des hautes tensions électriques 
ou à d’autres risques. Démonter un composant scellé ou un appareil scellé annulerait aussitôt sa garantie. Pour toute 
réparation merci de vous adresser à nous.

Ne pas utiliser cet appareil à proximité d’eau.
Garantie limitée de 3 ans TP-LINK 
Concerne les produits de marque TP-LINK uniquement.

CETTE GARANTIE VOUS DONNE DES DROITS SPECIFIQUES, ET VOUS POUVEZ AVOIR D’AUTRES DROITS QUI PEUVENT 
VARIER D’UN ETAT, D’UN PAYS OU D’UNE PROVINCE A UNE AUTRE.

DANS LES LIMITES DU DROIT LOCAL, CETTE GARANTIE ET LES VOIES DE RECOURS SONT EXCLUSIVES ET REMPLA-
CENT TOUT AUTRES GARANTIES RECOURS ET CONDITIONS.

TP-LINK garanti les matériels marqués TP-LINK, conditionnés dans un emballage original : contre les défauts matéri-
els et les malfaçons, s’ils sont utilisés normalement et selon les prescriptions de TP-LINK, pour une durée de TROIS 
ANS à compter de la date d’achat par l’utilisateur final.

Italiano

Informazioni sulla sicurezza:
Se il prodotto ha un pulsante ON/OFF, utilizzare il pulsante per spegnerlo ed accenderlo. Alcuni prodotti progettati 
per essere sempre operativi non ha pulsante ON/OFF: in questo caso agire direttamente sull’alimentatore..

Non aprire il prodotto o tentare di ripararlo, rischio di shock ad alta tensione. L'apertura di un componente sigillato o 
prodotto annulla la garanzia.

Mantenere lontano dall'acqua.
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Garanzia limitata 3 anni
Esclusivamente per prodotti marchiati TP-LINK.

LA PRESENTE GARANZIA CONFERISCE SPECIFICI DIRITTI LEGALI, IN AGGIUNTA AI DIRITTI PREVISTI DALLA LOCALE 
LEGISLAZIONE.

NEI LIMITI CONSENTITI DALLA LEGGE, LA PRESENTE GARANZIA ED I RIMEDI INDICATI SONO ESCLUSIVI ED IN LUOGO 
A TUTTE LE ALTRE GARANZIE, RIMEDI E CONDIZIONI.

TP-LINK garantisce i soli prodotti hardware marchiati TP-LINK venduti nella rispettiva confezione originale non 
compromessa ed utilizzati secondo le linee guida illustrate, per un periodo di 3 anni dalla data riportata sulla prova 
d’acquisto da parte dell’utente finale.

Português

Informação de Segurança
Quando um produto possui um botão on/off (ligado/desligado), esta é uma das formas de desligar o produto. 
Para produtos sem o botão on/off (ligado/desligado), a única forma de desligar completamente o produto é 
removendo-o da tomada elétrica ou desligando o respectivo adaptador de alimentação. O dispositivo desligado irá 
manter-se pronto a operar.

Não abra este produto nem tente repará-lo; pode ficar exposto a altas voltagens perigosas e/ou a outros perigos. 
Abrir um componente ou produto selado anulará a garantia. Para reparação do produto, por favor, contacte-nos.

Não utilize este produto na proximidade de água.
Garantia Limitada  de Produto TP-LINK de 3 Anos
Apenas para Produtos da Marca TP-LINK.
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ESTA GARANTIA DÁ-LHE DIREITOS LEGAIS ESPECÍFICOS E PODERÁ TER OUTROS DIREITOS QUE VARIAM ENTRE ESTA-
DOS (OU ENTRE PAÍSES OU PROVÍNCIAS). 

ATÉ AO LIMITE PERMITIDO PELA LEI LOCAL, ESTA GARANTIA E OS RECURSOS ESTABELECIDOS NELA SÃO EXCLUSIVOS 
E  SUBSTITUEM TODAS AS OUTRAS GARANTIAS, RECURSOS E CONDIÇÕES.

A TP-LINK garante o produto de hardware da marca TP-LINK contido na embalagem original contra defeitos nos 
materiais e na construção, quando utilizado em condições normais e de acordo com as orientações da TP-LINK, por 
um período de TRÊS ANOS a contar a partir da data de compra pelo utilizador final.

Suomi

Turvallisuustiedot
Kun tuotteessa on virtakytkin, se on yksi tapa sammuttaa tuote. Ainut keino kytkeä tuote, jossa on virtakatkaisin, 
täysin pois päältä on irrottaa tuote tai verkkolaite pistorasiasta. Näin irrotettu laite on kuitenkin käyttövalmis.

Älä avaa tätä tuotetta tai yritä huoltaa sitä itse; voit altistua vaaralliselle korkeajännitteelle ja muille vaaratekijöille. 
Sinetöidyn komponentin tai tuotteen avaaminen mitätöi takuun. Ota meihin yhteyttä, jos tuote on huollettava.

Älä käytä tätä tuotetta lähellä vettä.
TP-LINK kolmen vuoden rajoitettu tuotetakuu
Vain TP-LINK-merkkiset tuotteet.

TÄMÄ TAKUU MYÖNTÄÄ KÄYTTÄJÄLLE TIETTYJÄ LAILLISIA OIKEUKSIA, JA HÄNELLÄ VOI OLLA MUITA OIKEUKSIA, 
JOTKA VAIHTELEVAT OSAVALTIOITTAIN (TAI MAA- TAI ALUE-KOHTAISESTI).

SIINÄ MÄÄRIN KUIN LAKI SEN SALLII, TÄMÄ TAKUU JA SEN MUKAISET KORJAUSKEINOT OVAT YKSINOMAISIA JA KOR-
VAAVAT KAIKKI MUUT TAKUUT, KORJAUSKEINOT JA EHDOT.
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TP-LINK takaa, että TP-LINK-merkkinen laitteistotuote, joka saapui alkuperäisessä pakkauksessa, ei sisällä mate-
riaali- eikä valmistusvirheitä normaalissa, TP-LINK:in ohjeiden mukaisessa käytössä, KOLMENA VUOTENA siitä 
päivämäärästä, jona loppukäyttäjä sen alun perin hankki.

Nederlands

Veiligheidsinformatie
Als een product een aan/uit toets heeft, biedt die één mogelijkheid om het product uit te schakelen. Bij producten 
zonder aan/uit toets is de enige manier om het product volledig uit te schakelen het product of de netspanning-
adapter van de stroomtoevoer af te koppelen. Het afgekoppelde apparaat moet normaal kunnen worden gebruikt.

Dit product niet openmaken of er onderhoud aan proberen te verrichten; u kunt blootgesteld worden aan 
gevaarlijke hoogspanning of andere risico's. Door het openmaken van een verzegelde component of verzegeld(e) 
product(en) komt de garantie te vervallen. Voor product service kunt u contact met ons opnemen.

Dit product niet in de buurt van water gebruiken.
TP-LINK 3-jarige beperkte productgarantie
Geldt alleen voor producten van het merk TP-LINK.

DEZE GARANTIE GEEFT U SPECIFIEKE WETTELIJKE RECHTEN EN U KUNT NOG ANDERE RECHTEN HEBBEN, DIE PER 
LAND (OF PER PROVINCIE) KUNNEN VERSCHILLEN.

VOOR ZOVER TOEGESTAAN DOOR DE PLAATSELIJKE WETGEVING ZIJN DEZE GARANTIE EN HET VERMELDE VERHAAL 
EXCLUSIEF EN KOMEN DIE IN DE PLAATS VAN ALLE ANDERE GARANTIES, VERHALEN EN VOORWAARDEN.

TP-LINK geeft garantie op het hardware product van het merk TP-LINK in de originele verpakking voor gebreken in 
materialen en fabricage indien normaal gebruikt in overeenstemming met de richtlijnen van TP-LINK gedurende 
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een periode van DRIE JAAR na de oorspronkelijke datum van aanschaf via de detailhandel door de eindgebruik-
er-koper.

Svenska

Säkerhetsinformation
Om en produkt har en strömbrytare (power on/off ) är det ett av sätten att stänga av produkten. Produkter som inte 
har strömbrytare kan enbart stängas av genom att koppla från produkten eller nätadaptern från strömkällan. Den 
frånkopplade enheten ska fortsätta vara driftsklar.

Försök inte öppna produkten eller utföra service på den, det kan utsätta dig för farlig spänning eller andra risker. Att 
öppna en försluten komponent eller produkt upphäver garantin. Kontakta oss för service.

Använd inte produkten nära vatten.
TP-LINK tre års begränsad produktgaranti
Enbart för produkter av märket TP-LINK.

DEN HÄR GARANTIN GER DIG SPECIFIKA FORMELLA RÄTTIGHETER OCH DU KAN HA ANDRA RÄTTIGHETER SOM 
VARIERAR FRÅN LAND TILL LAND (ELLER STAT ELLER PROVINS).

I DEN OMFATTNING SOM LOKALA LAGAR TILLÅTER ÄR DENNA GARANTI OCH GOTTGÖRANDEN EXKLUSIVA OCH I 
STÄLLET FÖR ALLA ANDRA GARANTIER, GOTTGÖRANDEN OCH VILLKOR.

TP-LINK garanterar maskinvara av märket TP-LINK i sin originalförpackning mot defekter i material eller sammansät-
tning vid normal användning enligt TP-LINKs riktlinjer under en period på TRE ÅR från det ursprungliga inköpsdatu-
met för slutanvändaren.
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Norsk

Sikkerhetsinformasjon
Når et produkt har en strømknapp, kan denne brukes til å slå produktet av. Den eneste måten å slå av produkter 
uten bruk av strømknappen, er å koble produktet fra strømadapteren eller koble den fra stikkontakten. Den frako-
blede enheten skal være driftsklar.

Dette produktet må ikke åpnes eller forsøkes reparert; slike handlinger kan utsette deg for farlig høyspenning og 
andre farer. Garantien oppheves hvis en forseglet komponent eller et forseglet produkt åpnes. Kontakt oss i tilfelle 
produktet trenger vedlikehold.

Ikke bruk dette produktet i nærheten av vann.
TP-LINKs begrensede produktgaranti for tre år
Gjelder kun for produkter merket TP-LINK.

DENNE GARANTIEN GIR DEG SPESIFISERTE, RETTSLIGE RETTIGHETER, OG I TILLEGG KAN DU HA ANDRE RETTIGHETER 
SOM VARIERER ETTER JURISDIKSJON (ETTER LAND).

I DEN UTSTREKNING DET ER TILLATT I HENHOLD TIL LOKAL LOV ER DENNE GARANTIEN OG LØSNINGENE SOM HER 
ER FREMSATT EKSKLUSIVE OG ERSTATTER ALLE ANDRE GARANTIER, LØSNINGER OG BETINGELSER.

TP-LINK garanterer at det TP-LINK-merkede maskinvareproduktet som ligger i den originale emballasjen er fri for feil 
i materialer og utførelse når det brukes på normal måte i samsvar med TP-LINKs retningslinjer i en periode på TRE ÅR 
fra den datoen sluttbrukeren opprinnelig kjøpte produktet fra en forhandler.

Dansk

Sikkerhedsinformation
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Du kan tænde/slukke for enheden ved at benytte Tænd/Sluk knappen. På produkter der ikke er udstyret med en 
Tænd/Sluk knap, er den eneste måde at afbryde enheden på, at udtrække ledningen eller adapteren til strømkilden. 
Den afbrudte enhed skal forblive klar til brug.

Undlad at åbne enheden eller forsøge at reparere det. Du vil være udsat for højspænding eller andre risici. Hvis du 
åbner en forseglet komponent eller produkt(er) bortfalder garantien.  Hvis du har brug for vedligeholdelse, bedes du 
kontakte os.

Undlad at benytte enheden i nærheden af vand.
TP-LINK tre års begrænset produktgaranti
Gælder kun TP-LINK mærkevarer.

DENNE GARANTI GIVER DIG SPECIFIKKE JURIDISKE RETTIGHEDER OG DU KAN HAVE ANDRE RETTIGHEDER SOM 
VARIERER FRA STAT TIL STAT (ELLER FRA LAND ELLER PROVINS).

INDENFOR LOVENS RAMMER ER GARANTIEN OG RETSMIDLERNE DER FREMGÅR EKSKLUSIVE OG I STEDET FOR ALLE 
ANDRE RETTIGHEDER, RETSMIDLER OG BETINGELSER.

TP-LINK garanterer at alle TP-LINK hardware produkter indeholdt i den originale emballage ikke er behæftede med 
fejl på materialer og håndværk såfremt de bruges efter hensigten og i overensstemmelse med TP-LINK’s retningslin-
jer indenfor en treårs periode fra købsdatoen af den oprindelige slutbruger/køber.

Türkçe

Güvenlik Bilgileri
Cihazın açma/kapama düğmesi varsa, bu cihazı açma/kapama işlemi için kullanılabilecek yollardan biridir. Açma/
Kapama düğmesi olmayan ürünler için, cihazı kapatmak için güç adaptor ile bağlantısının kesilmesi gerekmektedir. 
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Bağlantısı kesilen cihaz yeniden takıldığında çalışır durumda olmaldır.

Cihazın içini açmaya veya tamir etmeye çalışmayınız, zira yüksek voltaj ve diğer risklere maruz kalabilirsiniz. Kapalı bir 
ürünün veya ürün aksesuarının yetkili olmayan kişilerce açılması önerilmez ve bu işlem cihazı garanti dışı bırakacaktır. 
Ürününüz hakkında servis hizmeti için, lütfen bizlerle irtibata geçiniz.

Ürünü sıvı ortamların yakınında çalıştırmayınız.
TP-LINK 3 Yıllık Limitli Ürün Garantisi
Yanlız TP-LINK Marka Ürünler için

BU GARANTİ SİZE ÇEŞİTLİ KANUNİ HAKLAR SAĞLAR, AYRICA YEREL UYGULAMALARDA (ÜLKE/EYALET) BÖLGE BAZIN-
DA FARKLI HAKLARA DA SAHİP OLUNABİLİR

İŞBU GARANTİ BELGESİ VE YAPTIRIMLAR TAMAMEN ÖZELDİR VE YEREL KANUNLARIN BELİRTTİĞİ ÖLÇÜLER 
ÇERÇEVESİNDE DİĞER GARANTİ BELGELERİ VEYA YAPTIRIMLARIN YERİNE GEÇMEKTEDİR. 

TP-LINK, orijinal kutu içerisinde yer alan TP-LINK markasına ait donanım ürününün, TP-LINK kılavuzlarında belirtildiği 
şekilde normal kullanımı durumunda son kullanıcının satın aldığı tarihten itibaren 3 yıl boyunca işçilik veya kullanılan 
parçalar sebebiyle arızalanmayacağını taahhüt eder. 
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